Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York, from time to time as may be required, 

in the manner prpvided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the 
amount of sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000), to provide for the payment of the 
expenses of the Change of Grade Damage Commission for the year 1908, authorized 
by said acts. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-